accordance with the Regulations in terms of section 12T of the Income Tax Act of 1962, on the requirements for tax-free investments. 

2. I/We acknowledge that I/We are South African resident(s) and that I/We are aware of the maximum total of annual and lifetime contribution(s) as detailed below: 

3. Annual maximum: An individual can contribute a total of R36,000.00  (Thirty-Six Thousand Rand) annually. 
3.1. Annual contributions align with an individual’s tax year, i.e. the 12 months from 1st March to the last day in February the following year. 

3.2. Should an investor decide to invest in more than one Tax-Free Savings Account, the maximum annual aggregate capital amount that can be invested remains
R36,000.00 (Thirty-Six Thousand Rand).

3.3. Any interest, dividends and capital gains that are reinvested shall not be taken into account in determining the maximum annual contribution. 

4. Lifetime maximum: An individual can contribute a total of R500 000.00 (Five-Hundred Thousand Rand) over his/her lifetime.